
Rank BIB Name Nat. Year Time Diff. WMA-Punkte

Race 5 - 30 KM FT
Race5 30km FT - Women Age Group 01
1. 106 VIRTANEN Niina            Finland 1991 1:24:25,7 - 0,00
2. 108 ENGEL Anna            United States of America 1995 1:31:02,5 +6:36,8 46,99
3. 101 DE WIT Tosca            Netherlands 1993 1:32:55,0 +8:29,3 60,32
4. 104 SCHÖBERL Isabel            Germany 1995 1:45:17,7 +20:52,0 148,29
5. 102 MCDUFFIE Laura            United States of America 1993 1:52:26,0 +28:00,3 199,02

Race5 30km FT - Women Age Group 02
1. 206 CASALI Ilenia            Italy 1988 1:26:14,0 - 0,00
2. 202 VÄHÄMETSÄ Ruut            Finland 1988 1:26:54,5 +0:40,5 4,70
3. 209 HOPPE Greta            Germany 1990 1:32:44,9 +6:30,9 45,33
4. 210 KAMILA Ołów            Poland 1990 1:41:25,3 +15:11,3 105,68
5. 205 SIMPANEN Hanna-Mari            Finland 1990 1:47:27,7 +21:13,7 147,70

Race5 30km FT - Women Age Group 03
1. 302 OHEARN Erica            United States of America 1983 1:23:34,2 - 0,00
2. 303 PROCHAZKOVA Alena            Slovakia 1984 1:27:15,2 +3:41,0 26,44
3. 309 FAGGIO Alessia            Italy 1983 1:34:17,3 +10:43,1 76,95
4. 305 VOGLER Barbara            Germany 1982 1:35:01,2 +11:27,0 82,20
5. 307 GREEN Erin            United States of America 1981 1:36:07,2 +12:33,0 90,11
6. 306 NEHRING Jessica            United States of America 1981 1:39:10,4 +15:36,2 112,02
7. 310 PILLER HOFFER Martina            Italy 1982 1:43:34,3 +20:00,1 143,61
DNS 308 GALEK Anna            Poland 1982 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Women Age Group 04
1. 411 ZEMANOVA Jindriska            Czech Republic 1980 1:27:56,7 - 0,00
2. 406 WILLBERG Anna            Finland 1980 1:28:34,9 +0:38,2 4,34
3. 404 CSERNESCKI Camelia Ana            Italy 1979 1:30:14,0 +2:17,3 15,62
4. 416 LINDBERG Åsa            Finland 1979 1:33:39,2 +5:42,5 38,95
5. 417 WESTERLUND Erika            Finland 1977 1:34:03,4 +6:06,7 41,70
6. 401 STANEK Ann            United States of America 1978 1:35:27,8 +7:31,1 51,29
7. 408 HANIVER Kelley            Great Britain 1977 1:39:39,8 +11:43,1 79,95
8. 415 BEZULSKA Anna            Poland 1978 1:56:08,2 +28:11,5 192,34
DNS 410 WESTBERG Lisa            Sweden 1979 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Women Age Group 05
1. 502 KURONEN Jonna            Finland 1974 1:28:09,0 - 0,00
2. 508 MYREVIK-SVENLIN Ulrika            Finland 1973 1:30:56,4 +2:47,4 18,99
3. 506 EISCHER Birgit            Austria 1972 1:31:46,2 +3:37,2 24,64
4. 505 ROGNMO June            Norway 1972 1:34:30,5 +6:21,5 43,27
5. 509 KOVASIIPI Hanna            Finland 1975 1:35:05,5 +6:56,5 47,25
6. 521 WAGNER Birgit            Germany 1973 1:37:28,4 +9:19,4 63,46
7. 501 KALLIOKOSKI Riikka            Finland 1971 1:40:22,6 +12:13,6 83,22
8. 517 DENNIER Ana            Canada 1972 1:40:28,5 +12:19,5 83,89
9. 520 WILSON Rosalie            United States of America 1973 1:41:49,2 +13:40,2 93,04
10. 518 DESCOVICH Valentina            Italy 1973 1:46:06,2 +17:57,2 122,20
11. 523 KALE Merle            Estonia 1975 1:46:41,8 +18:32,8 126,24
12. 511 GALINAT Stacey            United States of America 1971 1:47:01,2 +18:52,2 128,43
13. 515 PRIMUS Alessandra            Italy 1975 1:52:17,4 +24:08,4 164,30
14. 510 MONAHAN Erika            United States of America 1973 1:55:40,9 +27:31,9 187,40
DNF 514 SNIJDERS Alie            Netherlands 1975 DNF

Race5 30km FT - Women Age Group 06
1. 601 BIANCHETTI CALANDRY Lucia            Italy 1966 1:32:35,1 - 0,00
2. 622 MCMASTER Alina            Australia 1969 1:35:02,7 +2:27,6 15,94
3. 609 SCHROLL Irene            Germany 1966 1:36:23,6 +3:48,5 24,68
4. 614 RETTENEGGER Liudmila            Germany 1969 1:37:21,8 +4:46,7 30,96
5. 610 SCHEER Jane            Australia 1967 1:38:48,7 +6:13,6 40,35
6. 603 BARON Lorella            Italy 1968 1:40:33,9 +7:58,8 51,71
7. 608 BROCKMAN Shannon            United States of America 1969 1:41:21,5 +8:46,4 56,85
8. 615 CERUTTI Elena            Italy 1970 1:46:01,7 +13:26,6 87,12
9. 606 LADSTÄTTER-VEITER Cäcilia            Austria 1966 1:46:51,1 +14:16,0 92,45
10. 611 LEIMANE Zanete            Latvia 1967 1:48:53,3 +16:18,2 105,65
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11. 623 PYFFRADER Petra            Austria 1969 1:50:10,3 +17:35,2 113,97
12. 620 PRICE Kinga            Australia 1970 1:59:47,5 +27:12,4 176,31
13. 625 FINNOFF Colleen            United States of America 1967 2:01:28,2 +28:53,1 187,19
DNF 621 BERNARD Béatrice            France 1968 DNF
DNS 618 BILOUS Tetyana            Ukraine 1966 DNS
DNS 616 WOOD Bobbi            United States of America 1966 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 01
1. 1008 ZANOTTO Stefano            Italy 1992 1:19:05,7 - 0,00
2. 1006 BENETTI Andrea            Italy 1991 1:19:45,3 +0:39,6 4,99
3. 1003 FEURSTEIN Kilian            Austria 1994 1:21:19,9 +2:14,2 16,95
4. 1009 GORETTI Stefan            Italy 1994 1:22:54,4 +3:48,7 28,91
5. 1004 RIEPKA Dmytro            Ukraine 1995 1:24:22,3 +5:16,6 40,02

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 02
1. 2010 MARONI Alessio            Italy 1989 1:20:34,6 - 0,00
2. 2005 POTRZASAJ Rafal            Poland 1988 1:20:53,3 +0:18,7 2,31
3. 2007 SIMAN Martin            Slovakia 1990 1:26:43,9 +6:09,3 45,82
4. 2012 TAIPONEN Aleksi            Finland 1989 1:27:38,0 +7:03,4 52,54
5. 2011 ROMANIN Giovanni            Italy 1986 1:32:27,7 +11:53,1 88,49
6. 2013 IVAN Gastaldi            Italy 1986 1:46:03,2 +25:28,6 189,69
7. 2006 WILL Jason            United States of America 1986 2:04:32,1 +43:57,5 240,00
DNS 2001 BECKER Manuel            Germany 1990 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 03
1. 3005 BALATKA Miroslav            Czech Republic 1982 1:15:10,5 - 0,00
2. 3023 VALMAGGIA Guglielmo            Italy 1983 1:15:14,8 +0:04,3 0,57
3. 3001 BOGDANOV Evgeny            Switzerland 1983 1:16:42,0 +1:31,5 12,17
4. 3007 VÄHÄMETSÄ Juha            Finland 1981 1:16:57,7 +1:47,2 14,26
5. 3017 KIUKAS Harri            Finland 1982 1:17:24,6 +2:14,1 17,83
6. 3008 JUDKA Paweł            Poland 1983 1:20:11,4 +5:00,9 40,02
7. 3010 SHCHEPA Stanislav            Ukraine 1981 1:20:55,2 +5:44,7 45,85
8. 3004 HENNING Michael            Germany 1985 1:25:17,3 +10:06,8 80,72
9. 3014 BASSET Fabien            France 1983 1:30:46,9 +15:36,4 124,57
10. 3022 VIEL Andrea            Italy 1982 1:34:06,8 +18:56,3 151,16
11. 3009 BODNIEKS Valdis            Latvia 1983 1:34:36,3 +19:25,8 155,07
DNF 3013 BROCHU Frédéric            Canada 1984 DNF
DNS 3020 BASTGEN Bastian            Austria 1983 DNS
DNS 3019 KÖNIG Stefan            Germany 1982 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 04
1. 4033 RUIZ Diego            Spain 1977 1:18:29,9 - 0,00
2. 4011 LAMMI Joni            Finland 1980 1:18:30,9 +0:01,0 0,12
3. 4001 MEISTER Markus            Germany 1976 1:18:37,0 +0:07,1 0,90
4. 4034 CARRERA Daniele            Italy 1980 1:18:47,3 +0:17,4 2,22
5. 4018 PULKKINEN Pertti            Finland 1979 1:20:38,8 +2:08,9 16,43
6. 4019 SALO Janne            Finland 1977 1:23:31,1 +5:01,2 38,37
7. 4014 VOGLER Michael            Germany 1977 1:24:23,7 +5:53,8 45,08
8. 4020 UHLIG Oliver            Germany 1977 1:24:26,8 +5:56,9 45,47
9. 4006 MAGES Dominik            Germany 1980 1:24:50,6 +6:20,7 48,50
10. 4026 CECCATO Mirko            Italy 1976 1:26:06,4 +7:36,5 58,15
11. 4009 FESTINI PURLAN Michele            Italy 1977 1:27:02,3 +8:32,4 65,27
12. 4029 LACEK Ryszard            Poland 1979 1:27:22,5 +8:52,6 67,86
13. 4005 ARYSHEV Alexey            Kazakhstan 1979 1:30:46,4 +12:16,5 93,83
14. 4037 CARCANO Alessandro            Italy 1977 1:31:49,7 +13:19,8 101,89
15. 4035 CHUDZIKIEWICZ Tomasz            Poland 1976 1:32:29,6 +13:59,7 106,97
16. 4023 KRZYWICKI Stefan Kamil            Poland 1978 1:35:57,1 +17:27,2 133,40
17. 4022 TOMAHOGH Jan            Slovakia 1978 1:36:19,7 +17:49,8 136,28
18. 4024 OHEARN John            United States of America 1980 1:38:54,4 +20:24,5 155,99
19. 4002 BORÉN Fredrik            Sweden 1976 1:45:03,0 +26:33,1 202,95
DNF 4013 MÖKKÖNEN Jussi            Finland 1978 DNF
DNS 4025 COCCHIARELLA Robert            United States of America 1977 DNS
DNS 4016 KÜNZLER Markus            Austria 1976 DNS
DNS 4036 SCHWEITZER Gilles            France 1978 DNS
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DNS 4027 VADYM Kravtsov            Ukraine 1980 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 05
1. 5048 WESTERLUND Niklas            Finland 1975 1:18:54,3 - 0,00
2. 5011 BRIKER Bruno            Switzerland 1973 1:18:56,4 +0:02,1 0,25
3. 5004 KALLIOKOSKI Jari            Finland 1974 1:18:58,0 +0:03,7 0,46
4. 5009 PILLER COTTRER Pietro            Italy 1974 1:19:37,5 +0:43,2 5,47
5. 5019 CADI Antoine            France 1973 1:20:46,0 +1:51,7 14,15
6. 5026 SIMURDA Richard            Czech Republic 1971 1:20:53,3 +1:59,0 15,08
7. 5017 SIMURDA Martin            Czech Republic 1972 1:24:17,5 +5:23,2 40,95
8. 5015 ZHITENEV Ivan            Switzerland 1972 1:24:20,6 +5:26,3 41,35
9. 5018 OBRIST Christian            Austria 1974 1:26:08,7 +7:14,4 55,04
10. 5027 CHAZEAU Jean-Yves            France 1972 1:26:52,2 +7:57,9 60,56
11. 5025 EISCHER Ronald            Austria 1971 1:28:04,1 +9:09,8 69,68
12. 5021 HOLIS Martin            Czech Republic 1974 1:29:49,3 +10:55,0 83,00
13. 5032 TRIZNA Viliam            Slovakia 1971 1:30:27,7 +11:33,4 87,87
14. 5031 LINDSBERGER Martin            Austria 1971 1:30:49,8 +11:55,5 90,67
15. 5051 DORIGUZZI Marzio            Italy 1974 1:31:18,0 +12:23,7 94,24
16. 5016 STRANEL Jiri            Czech Republic 1972 1:32:01,7 +13:07,4 99,78
17. 5047 ZENERE Silvio            Italy 1971 1:35:52,9 +16:58,6 129,08
18. 5049 MACLACHLAN Mark            United States of America 1973 1:36:23,9 +17:29,6 133,01
19. 5001 BORÉN Joakim            Sweden 1974 1:36:32,0 +17:37,7 134,05
20. 5041 KURTZROCK Nicolas            France 1974 1:37:04,3 +18:10,0 138,13
21. 5043 GOETTELMANN Philippe            France 1974 1:38:25,2 +19:30,9 148,39
22. 5039 SERHII Kramar            Ukraine 1972 1:38:46,2 +19:51,9 151,04
23. 5034 SZCZOTKA Arkadiusz            Poland 1974 1:40:15,8 +21:21,5 162,40
24. 5028 BEUCLER Yann            France 1975 1:40:32,8 +21:38,5 164,56
25. 5042 SAGONA Alessandro            Italy 1973 1:41:42,2 +22:47,9 173,35
26. 5030 BORRMANN Jens            Germany 1974 1:42:49,2 +23:54,9 181,84
27. 5046 GIRON Christophe            France 1973 1:51:44,6 +32:50,3 240,00
28. 5035 FRITZENWENGER Hubert            Germany 1972 1:52:20,5 +33:26,2 240,00
DSQ 5029 GEORGES Denis            France 1971 DSQ
DNF 5024 MÜLLER Andre            Germany 1972 DNF
DNS 5008 DI CENTA Giorgio            Italy 1972 DNS
DNS 5037 HANKS Shayne            Australia 1972 DNS
DNS 5040 HAUSMANN Gerald            Austria 1971 DNS
DNS 5057 LEGIERSKI Kazimierz            Poland 1971 DNS
DNS 5023 MATUSZNY Adam            Poland 1971 DNS
DNS 5044 PYFFRADER Martin            Austria 1971 DNS
DNS 5022 RAGGER Josef            Austria 1972 DNS
DNS 5038 RUCHATZ Joakim            Sweden 1974 DNS
DNS 5010 ZORZI Cristian            Italy 1972 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 06
1. 6016 GANNER Norbert            Austria 1966 1:18:01,1 - 0,00
2. 6004 TREMBLAY Luc            Canada 1970 1:18:12,2 +0:11,1 1,42
3. 6010 PETR Pavel            Czech Republic 1969 1:19:15,1 +1:14,0 9,47
4. 6014 WOOD Thomas            United States of America 1969 1:19:57,9 +1:56,8 14,96
5. 6005 DOWNS Seth            United States of America 1969 1:20:20,0 +2:18,9 17,80
6. 6002 VALMESTAD Truls            Norway 1966 1:21:10,0 +3:08,9 24,20
7. 6013 GRYNKIV Yurii            Ukraine 1966 1:21:52,8 +3:51,7 29,69
8. 6001 LANGER Thomas            Germany 1969 1:22:35,1 +4:34,0 35,10
9. 6015 RIDAMÄE Aivar            Estonia 1970 1:22:45,2 +4:44,1 36,40
10. 6009 SVENLIN Sören            Finland 1970 1:22:59,1 +4:58,0 38,19
11. 6018 RICKLEFS Chad            United States of America 1967 1:23:29,4 +5:28,3 42,07
12. 6027 ZÜRCHER Markus            Switzerland 1968 1:24:32,9 +6:31,8 50,20
13. 6022 JUPPE Bernd            Austria 1967 1:26:23,7 +8:22,6 64,41
14. 6025 MAIER Reinhard            Austria 1968 1:26:56,2 +8:55,1 68,58
15. 6047 MUUKKA Jarkko            Finland 1969 1:27:32,1 +9:31,0 73,17
16. 6055 TORY Kevin            Australia 1969 1:27:32,6 +9:31,5 73,24
17. 6037 HEINZ Andrei            Germany 1969 1:27:47,8 +9:46,7 75,19
18. 6021 BAUER Gerhard            Germany 1968 1:27:54,3 +9:53,2 76,02
19. 6031 NEUMEIER Frank            Germany 1968 1:28:36,5 +10:35,4 81,44
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20. 6028 COMTE Didier            France 1967 1:28:53,9 +10:52,8 83,66
21. 6011 PROVOD Ladislav            Czech Republic 1968 1:28:58,2 +10:57,1 84,21
22. 6035 BODUCH Douglas            United States of America 1969 1:30:23,4 +12:22,3 95,13
23. 6060 LANDON-SMITH Tom            Australia 1969 1:31:03,7 +13:02,6 100,30
24. 6040 YOUNG Dan            United States of America 1970 1:31:23,9 +13:22,8 102,89
25. 6066 PABIN Franciszek            Poland 1968 1:32:51,9 +14:50,8 114,17
26. 6034 SITARIK Peter            Slovakia 1968 1:33:07,0 +15:05,9 116,10
27. 6038 LAPRADE Sylvain            Canada 1968 1:33:12,8 +15:11,7 116,85
28. 6048 BABYCH Oleksandr            Ukraine 1968 1:36:19,8 +18:18,7 140,81
29. 6039 VIALLON Marc            France 1969 1:39:24,2 +21:23,1 164,45
30. 6019 DILLEMUTH Andreas            Germany 1969 1:39:56,8 +21:55,7 168,63
31. 6064 LÖVEFORS Anders            Sweden 1968 1:42:33,3 +24:32,2 188,69
32. 6071 FANESI Luca Vincenzo            Italy 1966 1:42:41,4 +24:40,3 189,72
33. 6057 COSTA Morgan            Italy 1968 1:44:04,2 +26:03,1 200,34
34. 6041 SCHRENK Michael            Germany 1967 1:44:32,7 +26:31,6 203,99
35. 6058 MAGNABOSCO Fabio            Italy 1967 1:44:52,0 +26:50,9 206,47
36. 6065 FINNOFF Greg            United States of America 1967 1:46:48,6 +28:47,5 221,41
37. 6003 DOLGOPOLOV Mikhail            Kazakhstan 1968 1:47:09,4 +29:08,3 224,08
38. 6067 ANTONY Xavier            France 1970 1:48:41,5 +30:40,4 235,88
39. 6053 DENNIER David            Canada 1968 1:49:47,9 +31:46,8 240,00
40. 6076 DANIELE Pierantonio            Italy 1967 1:50:36,4 +32:35,3 240,00
41. 6070 COMIS Tiziano            Italy 1966 1:52:21,5 +34:20,4 240,00
42. 6073 ELLENA Carlo            Italy 1968 1:52:54,6 +34:53,5 240,00
43. 6072 CAPATTI Cristiano            Italy 1968 1:56:20,9 +38:19,8 240,00
44. 6043 KEAN Douglas            Canada 1967 1:57:22,0 +39:20,9 240,00
45. 6059 FERROUD PLATTET Patrice            France 1969 2:03:42,2 +45:41,1 240,00
46. 6063 BROWN Scott            United States of America 1967 2:09:09,8 +51:08,7 240,00
DNS 6033 BENETTI Paolo            Italy 1966 DNS
DNS 6042 HOLM Neil            Canada 1966 DNS
DNS 6056 PRICE David            Australia 1968 DNS
DNS 6020 SCHNEIDER Urs            Switzerland 1969 DNS
DNS 6052 UDOVYCHENKO Valerii            Ukraine 1966 DNS
DNS 6007 VALBUSA Fulvio            Italy 1969 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 07
1. 7016 CELON Nicola            Italy 1964 1:21:32,1 - 0,00
2. 7008 NISSINEN Arto            Finland 1964 1:21:42,4 +0:10,3 1,26
3. 7095 MYKOLA Prydatko            Ukraine 1965 1:22:09,8 +0:37,7 4,63
4. 7018 CONFORTOLA Pierino            Italy 1961 1:22:21,3 +0:49,2 6,04
5. 7011 VONTOBEL Hano            Switzerland 1964 1:22:21,7 +0:49,6 6,09
6. 7025 ANDRES Richard            Italy 1961 1:22:26,2 +0:54,1 6,64
7. 7012 STORVALL Stefan Jan            Finland 1961 1:22:31,6 +0:59,5 7,29
8. 7029 BERCIK Jan            Slovakia 1962 1:22:33,5 +1:01,4 7,53
9. 7021 HABEGGER Hans-Rudolf            Switzerland 1962 1:24:00,4 +2:28,3 18,19
10. 7010 MAKAREWICZ Barry            United States of America 1961 1:26:15,8 +4:43,7 34,80
11. 7099 MILAN Ivan            Slovakia 1964 1:26:34,8 +5:02,7 37,13
12. 7028 STROLZ Christoph            Austria 1964 1:27:20,9 +5:48,8 42,78
13. 7033 VALUSKA Jan            Slovakia 1962 1:27:30,1 +5:58,0 43,91
14. 7048 CHEVALLIER Nicolas            France 1962 1:28:26,2 +6:54,1 50,78
15. 7040 THORLAKSON Brad            Canada 1963 1:28:36,8 +7:04,7 52,09
16. 7044 HACHMANN Andreas            Germany 1965 1:28:48,7 +7:16,6 53,55
17. 7006 ROGGE Richard            Germany 1963 1:28:50,2 +7:18,1 53,74
18. 7056 WEGLARZ Michael            United States of America 1962 1:29:15,6 +7:43,5 56,85
19. 7042 TSCHAENN André            France 1962 1:29:36,8 +8:04,7 59,45
20. 7057 DESFONDS Patrick            France 1963 1:30:11,4 +8:39,3 63,69
21. 7115 ROMANIN Fabrizio            Italy 1964 1:30:51,9 +9:19,8 68,66
22. 7024 BJERKRHEIM Tore            Norway 1963 1:31:45,5 +10:13,4 75,24
23. 7023 SCHÖNFELD Romuald            Austria 1964 1:32:32,3 +11:00,2 80,97
24. 7049 KURONEN Velimatti            Finland 1964 1:32:54,5 +11:22,4 83,70
25. 7061 LIENHARD Dominique            France 1965 1:33:45,2 +12:13,1 89,91
26. 7067 KOSHEWNIKOW Igor            Germany 1963 1:33:52,7 +12:20,6 90,83
27. 7050 THEFO Stephane            France 1964 1:34:45,6 +13:13,5 97,32
28. 7086 SCHWANDER Jean            France 1965 1:34:47,2 +13:15,1 97,52
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29. 7052 ALDER Norbert            Switzerland 1963 1:35:15,4 +13:43,3 100,98
30. 7098 RIGONI Giovanni            Italy 1961 1:36:20,4 +14:48,3 108,95
31. 7069 ALIKIN Sergej            Germany 1963 1:36:33,8 +15:01,7 110,59
32. 7093 COUSTON Jean-Paul            France 1961 1:37:28,0 +15:55,9 117,24
33. 7073 MCDUFFIE Gregory            United States of America 1961 1:37:34,7 +16:02,6 118,06
34. 7063 SIMON Ewald            Germany 1962 1:37:40,9 +16:08,8 118,82
35. 7083 BOUDRY John            United States of America 1965 1:38:24,7 +16:52,6 124,19
36. 7041 SIMEON Erick            France 1961 1:38:40,4 +17:08,3 126,12
37. 7074 HUILLIER Eric            France 1964 1:39:06,2 +17:34,1 129,28
38. 7060 HAAS Martin            Austria 1964 1:40:11,6 +18:39,5 137,31
39. 7072 PIALI Simi            Switzerland 1963 1:40:46,7 +19:14,6 141,61
40. 7109 BONAZZI Walter            Italy 1963 1:40:47,2 +19:15,1 141,68
41. 7068 SUNDBERG Hans            Sweden 1963 1:41:31,5 +19:59,4 147,11
42. 7085 SWANSON Eric            United States of America 1965 1:42:19,2 +20:47,1 152,95
43. 7079 DEBONTRIDE Henri            France 1963 1:43:52,8 +22:20,7 164,43
44. 7080 GERSTL Josef            Germany 1962 1:45:24,0 +23:51,9 175,62
45. 7076 MAIN Andy            United States of America 1964 1:49:12,2 +27:40,1 203,61
46. 7082 GÜTL Karl-Heinz            Austria 1964 1:49:59,8 +28:27,7 209,45
47. 7112 JIMENEZ JOSE Manuel            Spain 1962 2:01:44,2 +40:12,1 240,00
48. 7094 ARHEIT Richie            Germany 1963 2:04:48,4 +43:16,3 240,00
49. 7089 NAGEL Peter            Australia 1961 2:25:13,8 +1:03:41,7 240,00
DNF 7035 BLONDEAU Jérôme            France 1965 DNF
DNF 7051 DEMETER Richard            Slovakia 1965 DNF
DNF 7046 MAYFIELD Peter            United States of America 1962 DNF
DNF 7070 PASSOT Richard            France 1964 DNF
DNF 7071 VICIAN Vladimir            Slovakia 1961 DNF
DNS 7004 BENETTI Francesco            Italy 1962 DNS
DNS 7087 ENGAN Eirik            Norway 1963 DNS
DNS 7111 ERNST Ulrich            Austria 1965 DNS
DNS 7078 GABELLINI Piergiorgio            Italy 1963 DNS
DNS 7007 GROB Armin            Switzerland 1962 DNS
DNS 7039 GROTZ Michael            Germany 1965 DNS
DNS 7003 HACKL Gerhard            Austria 1962 DNS
DNS 7055 KOLLAR Lubomir            Slovakia 1964 DNS
DNS 7088 LINTUKORPI Harri            Finland 1962 DNS
DNS 7104 LORD Arne            Sweden 1961 DNS
DNS 7014 MAY Roland            Switzerland 1961 DNS
DNS 7110 MELLY Lee            United States of America 1963 DNS
DNS 7043 MOREL Philippe            France 1962 DNS
DNS 7065 YOLTUKHOVSKYI Yrii            Ukraine 1962 DNS
DNS 7009 ZELEZNIKAR Janko            Slovenia 1961 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 08
1. 8006 USATOV Alexander            Romania 1959 1:20:38,3 - 0,00
2. 8008 HERBURGER Franz            Austria 1959 1:20:57,7 +0:19,4 2,40
3. 8024 KRONBICHLER Reinhard            Austria 1960 1:23:52,8 +3:14,5 24,11
4. 8026 REHM Ludwig            Germany 1960 1:24:45,5 +4:07,2 30,65
5. 8011 ENGEL Yann            Switzerland 1960 1:24:53,3 +4:15,0 31,62
6. 8004 SOMMAVILLA Paolo            Italy 1958 1:26:19,0 +5:40,7 42,25
7. 8003 PURHO Veikko            Finland 1957 1:27:00,7 +6:22,4 47,42
8. 8013 MAGNABOSCO Diego            Italy 1959 1:27:05,6 +6:27,3 48,02
9. 8019 MICH Francesco            Italy 1956 1:28:18,4 +7:40,1 57,05
10. 8023 KOLB Helmut            Austria 1959 1:28:25,4 +7:47,1 57,92
11. 8030 WUTTE Toni            Austria 1958 1:28:59,9 +8:21,6 62,20
12. 8001 WIESNER Klaus            Germany 1959 1:30:13,6 +9:35,3 71,34
13. 8025 BAIC Milan            United States of America 1959 1:30:41,3 +10:03,0 74,77
14. 8045 BABNIC Pavel            Slovakia 1960 1:31:20,2 +10:41,9 79,60
15. 8015 FAGGIO Armandino            Italy 1958 1:31:26,7 +10:48,4 80,40
16. 8014 FERRAZZI Urbano            Italy 1960 1:31:56,9 +11:18,6 84,15
17. 8032 GUGGISBERG Hans            Switzerland 1958 1:33:48,9 +13:10,6 98,04
18. 8034 BEELER Karl            Switzerland 1959 1:33:54,2 +13:15,9 98,70
19. 8028 BUISSON Camille            France 1957 1:33:56,4 +13:18,1 98,97
20. 8029 MURA Jean Marc            France 1956 1:34:31,9 +13:53,6 103,37
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Rank BIB Name Nat. Year Time Diff. WMA-Punkte
21. 8035 FEURLE Oswald            Austria 1956 1:35:53,2 +15:14,9 113,45
22. 8027 NEDVED Miroslav            Czech Republic 1956 1:36:53,0 +16:14,7 120,87
23. 8047 ALEV Agur            Estonia 1960 1:37:33,5 +16:55,2 125,89
24. 8091 MONIN Didier            France 1960 1:38:11,4 +17:33,1 130,59
25. 8058 PETHYBRIDGE Wayne            Australia 1959 1:39:18,8 +18:40,5 138,95
26. 8043 DUBOIS Marcel            Switzerland 1959 1:40:00,3 +19:22,0 144,09
27. 8041 WASER Beat            Switzerland 1960 1:41:23,1 +20:44,8 154,36
28. 8060 SOLIGNAC Hervé            France 1958 1:41:35,8 +20:57,5 155,94
29. 8046 VEREST Jos            Netherlands 1960 1:42:45,7 +22:07,4 164,60
30. 8053 TAJET Tore            Norway 1958 1:42:46,2 +22:07,9 164,67
31. 8051 ZANOLI Werner            Switzerland 1956 1:46:50,7 +26:12,4 194,99
32. 8062 HOLE Jay            United States of America 1958 1:47:46,8 +27:08,5 201,94
33. 8073 CONDEMINE Yves            France 1960 1:48:23,6 +27:45,3 206,51
34. 8063 GOODMAN Laird            United States of America 1956 1:50:02,2 +29:23,9 218,74
35. 8064 BOWMAN David            United States of America 1959 1:50:58,3 +30:20,0 225,70
36. 8071 ZAHARIAS Zac            Australia 1956 1:56:04,0 +35:25,7 240,00
37. 8061 BAKER Robert            United States of America 1958 1:57:28,5 +36:50,2 240,00
38. 8093 BORCHERT George            Canada 1959 2:00:24,9 +39:46,6 240,00
39. 8066 SIMPSON David            Australia 1957 2:01:49,8 +41:11,5 240,00
40. 8081 FURULAND Hans            Sweden 1956 2:03:02,9 +42:24,6 240,00
41. 8072 LAMBERT Peter            Australia 1957 2:04:06,8 +43:28,5 240,00
42. 8089 GARNIER Michel            France 1960 2:09:58,9 +49:20,6 240,00
DNF 8057 DORDAN Philippe            France 1956 DNF
DNS 8002 BENEDER Norbert            Austria 1958 DNS
DNS 8078 CARLI Sergio            Italy 1956 DNS
DNS 8020 CHAPUT Claude            Canada 1958 DNS
DNS 8070 DEMPSEY Pete            United States of America 1960 DNS
DNS 8085 INNERHOFER Johann            Austria 1960 DNS
DNS 8056 KOUBEK Libor            Czech Republic 1957 DNS
DNS 8049 LEVRINO Gilbert            France 1957 DNS
DNS 8088 OLSSON Lars            Sweden 1956 DNS
DNS 8010 PFATRISCH Peter            Germany 1959 DNS
DNS 8055 TEELING Sidney            Netherlands 1960 DNS
DNS 8065 TOUPIN Paul            Canada 1959 DNS
DNS 8094 WIHLMAN Ole            Finland 1958 DNS
DNS 8054 WING Bryce            United States of America 1958 DNS

Race5 30km FT - Men Age Group 09
1. 8601 SLIND Peder Einar            Norway 1955 1:24:33,9 - 0,00
2. 8607 DE BIASI Leo            Italy 1955 1:26:55,7 +2:21,8 16,76
3. 8610 ROSENLUND Tom            Finland 1954 1:28:41,1 +4:07,2 29,22
4. 8609 ELIASSEN Nils A            Norway 1952 1:30:17,9 +5:44,0 40,67
5. 8611 KINDSCHI Nic            Switzerland 1951 1:33:40,2 +9:06,3 64,59
6. 8618 PENNANEN Aito            Finland 1954 1:34:03,6 +9:29,7 67,35
7. 8606 VIKINGSTAD Einar            Norway 1951 1:34:19,9 +9:46,0 69,29
8. 8626 PULLINEN Timo            Finland 1954 1:35:05,1 +10:31,2 74,63
9. 8617 BLUM Konrad            Germany 1952 1:35:28,4 +10:54,5 77,39
10. 8670 BARRETT Ron            United States of America 1955 1:36:27,4 +11:53,5 84,36
11. 8625 RELLING Geir Inge            Norway 1954 1:37:06,9 +12:33,0 89,04
12. 8636 SJOBLOM Klaus            Finland 1955 1:39:12,6 +14:38,7 103,90
13. 8679 TURKIN Yuriy            Ukraine 1955 1:40:36,0 +16:02,1 113,76
14. 8623 TURKIN Anatoliy            Ukraine 1955 1:42:54,2 +18:20,3 130,10
15. 8677 CORSO Vittorino            Italy 1953 1:43:13,6 +18:39,7 132,39
16. 8642 CAMP Don            United States of America 1952 1:45:20,1 +20:46,2 147,35
17. 8678 CRUZ Bradley            United States of America 1954 1:47:44,5 +23:10,6 164,43
18. 8664 GABCIK Lubos            Slovakia 1954 1:48:27,3 +23:53,4 169,49
19. 8645 PSCHUNDER Bert            United States of America 1955 1:51:39,2 +27:05,3 192,18
20. 8647 WINTERHALTER Marc            France 1951 1:54:28,0 +29:54,1 212,14
21. 8629 CECCATO Gino            Italy 1952 1:56:38,8 +32:04,9 227,61
22. 8680 INNERHOFER Willi            Austria 1953 1:57:54,6 +33:20,7 236,58
23. 8635 BELL Mike            Canada 1952 1:58:31,0 +33:57,1 240,00
24. 8648 JOSS Herbert            Switzerland 1955 2:00:14,2 +35:40,3 240,00
25. 8675 FRIESEN Tim            Canada 1955 2:01:05,3 +36:31,4 240,00
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Rank BIB Name Nat. Year Time Diff. WMA-Punkte
26. 8671 CULBERTSON Bruce            United States of America 1951 2:02:38,4 +38:04,5 240,00
27. 8658 FALCH Etienne            France 1955 2:04:14,0 +39:40,1 240,00
28. 8654 WILL Douglas            United States of America 1951 2:13:59,8 +49:25,9 240,00
29. 8649 POMEROY Tom            United States of America 1952 2:16:36,6 +52:02,7 240,00
30. 8661 IVIE Mike            United States of America 1952 2:21:19,2 +56:45,3 240,00
31. 8676 BURANELLO Paolo            Italy 1954 2:24:31,8 +59:57,9 240,00
32. 8668 JAMIESON Bruce            United States of America 1952 2:31:26,5 +1:06:52,6 240,00
DNF 8672 BARRETTE Kim            United States of America 1954 DNF
DNS 8656 BLAKE Adrian            Australia 1954 DNS
DNS 8602 CORSINI Luzi            Switzerland 1955 DNS
DNS 8650 KAARDAL Tom            Norway 1955 DNS
DNS 8604 NOECKLER Friedrich            Italy 1953 DNS
DNS 8634 PIZZEY Leonard            Canada 1951 DNS
DNS 8643 SCHNIDER Leo            Switzerland 1954 DNS
DNS 8663 SCHWAB Hansueli            Switzerland 1951 DNS
DNS 8674 VIDALE Elvezio            Italy 1954 DNS
DNS 8628 ZELLER Zbynek            Czech Republic 1955 DNS

Number of participants: 367
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